Incident Date Report Number

12/3/2025

12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025
12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH
Cin

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

BENTON ST / KIRCHOFF
RD

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR

5600 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5300 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

WB EUCLID WO WILKE

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

OUTSIDE RINGER

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

ALARM

DISTURBANCE
STOLEN AUTO
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/4/2025 7:20:30 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

RMP25-002601

RMP25-002600

RMP25-002602

RMP25-002603

RMP25-002605

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 1906 HICKS
RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
GOLF RD / RING RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
ROHLWING RD / TRACKS

UNION PACIFIC

5400 BLOCK ELIZABETH
PL

5600 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2400 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK
DR

3400 BLOCK WILKE RD

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK
GATE MALFUNCTION

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

SUICIDAL SUBJECT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/4/2025 7:20:30 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025
12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

RMP25-002604

RMP25-002606

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK EDISON PL
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2700 BLOCK HAWK LN
600 BLOCK HICKS RD

5500 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:3500 OWL
DR

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/4/2025 7:20:30 AM



